## 1372700.09

Fee Receipt: \$8.00

mmoore NAOI

Michael G. Adams Kentucky Secretary of State Received and Filed: 6/18/2024 3:24 PM

# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION Of

### ALTON CHRISTIAN CHURCH, INC.

The undersigned Incorporator, **Steve Darnaby**, executes these Articles of Incorporation for the purpose of forming and does hereby form a nonprofit, nonstock Corporation under the laws of the Commonwealth of Kentucky, KRS 273.161, *et seq.*, in accordance with the following provisions:

#### **ARTICLE I**

The name of the corporation shall be Alton Christian Church, Inc.

#### **ARTICLE II**

- (A) This corporation is organized and operated for primarily religious purposes. In carrying out its corporate purposes, the corporation shall have all the powers allowed nonprofit, nonstock corporations by Chapter 273 of the Kentucky Revised Statutes.
- (B) In furtherance of the general purposes stated in paragraph (A), above, the particular purposes of the corporation are to maintain public worship, provide religious instruction, and promote the Kingdom of God according to the Bible. Alton Christian Church, Inc., is a local autonomy and is not connected with any state or national ecclesiastical, religious, or quasi-religious organization.

#### **ARTICLE III**

The registered agent for service of process shall be Steve Darnaby, 1698 Alton Station Road, Lawrenceburg, Kentucky, 40342.

#### **ARTICLE IV**

The mailing address of the principal office of the corporation is 1686 Old Frankfort Road, Lawrenceburg, Anderson County, Kentucky, 40342.

#### **ARTICLE V**

The names four (4) persons who shall to serve as Officers of the corporation until the first meeting of members, or until their successors be elected and qualified, are as follows:

Steve Darnaby, President
Jerry Gritton, Vice President
Stanley Baxter, Treasurer
Darryl Raisor, Secretary

#### **ARTICLE VI**

The name and address of the Incorporator is as follows:

Steve Darnaby 1698 Alton Station Road Lawrenceburg, Kentucky 40342

> Steve **Ø**arnaby Incorporator

## STATE OF KENTUCKY COUNTY OF ANDERSON

The foregoing Articles of Incorporation of Alton Christian Church, Inc., were executed, acknowledged, and sworn to by Steve Darnaby, the Incorporator therein, on this day of June, 2024. My commission expires July 31, 2027.

Notary Public, ID 76523 State of Kentucky at Large

#### CONSENT OF REGISTERED AGENT

Pursuant to the provisions of KRS Chapter 273, the undersigned, as the initial registered agent identified in Article III of the Articles of Incorporation of Alton Christian Church, Inc., hereby consents to serve Alton Christian Church, Inc., in that capacity until such time as such appointment is terminated or until the undersigned resigns in accordance with the Kentucky Nonprofit Corporation Act.

Steve Darnaby Registered Agent

The foregoing Articles of Incorporation were prepared by William L. Patrick, Attorney at Law, 307 South Main Street, Lawrenceburg, Kentucky, 40342 – 1285.

William L. Patrick